

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	27030 Waller Spring Creek Rd
ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	Hockley, TX

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.

Seller __vis __ is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?

(approximate date) or __ never occupied the Property

Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)

This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.

Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	E.31	/	NE.
Carbon Monoxide Det.	157	1	(W. V.
Ceiling Fans	1	DDF	WV.
Cooktop	V	13	
Dishwasher	V		
Disposal	-	-	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	View	1	9/1)
Exhaust Fans	/		
Fences			
Fire Detection Equip.		710	Y)
French Drain		/	
Gas Fixtures		/	-
Natural Gas Lines	-		

C

Item	Y	N	U
Liquid Propane Gas:		/	DI-1
-LP Community (Captive)	NI DELTA	/	71
-LP on Property	BVV		
Hot Tub	1-10	/	Щ
Intercom System	b 80	/	
Microwave	V)()	1/
Outdoor Grill	15.1		900
Patio/Decking			
Plumbing System			
Pool Canalithman pulmoli	d or	1	100
Pool Equipment		/	
Pool Maint. Accessories			
Pool Heater		/	
	Liquid Propane Gas: -LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property Hot Tub Intercom System Microwave Outdoor Grill Patio/Decking Plumbing System Pool Pool Equipment Pool Maint. Accessories	Liquid Propane Gas: -LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property Hot Tub Intercom System Microwave Outdoor Grill Patio/Decking Plumbing System Pool Pool Equipment Pool Maint. Accessories	Liquid Propane Gas: -LP Community (Captive) -LP on Property Hot Tub Intercom System Microwave Outdoor Grill Patio/Decking Plumbing System Pool Pool Equipment Pool Maint. Accessories

Item	Y	N	U
Pump: sump grinder		/	
Rain Gutters	100	/	
Range/Stove	1	90	
Roof/Attic Vents	T,W	MILY	/
Sauna		/	
Smoke Detector	1	115	U
Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	m	/	
Spa		/	
Trash Compactor		/	
TV Antenna	50	1	
Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	UQ.	
Window Screens	1	100	
Public Sewer System		/	H

Item	YN	U	Additional Information
Central A/C			✓electric gas number of units:
Evaporative Coolers	/		number of units:
Wall/Window AC Units	/		number of units:
Attic Fan(s)	/		If yes, describe:
Central Heat	1		√electric gas number of units:
Other Heat	- /		if yes, describe:
Oven			number of ovens: / electric v gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	1,		wood gas logs mock other:
Carport	V .		attached Vnot attached
Garage	127 86 100		attached not attached
Garage Door Openers		12.5	number of units: number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls	1		owned Vleased from: Direct TV
Security System	7		owned leased from:
Solar Panels		201	owned leased from:
Water Heater			electric gas other: number of units:
Water Softener			owned leased from:
Other Leased Items(s)		1	if yes, describe:

(1XR-1406) 09-01-	19	
-------------------	----	--

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 1 of 6

Fax

27030 Waller Spring Creek Rd

Hockley, TX Concerning the Property at Underground Lawn Sprinkler automatic manual areas covered: Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407) Water supply provided by: city well MUD co-op unknown other: second the minister disclarates required by the Code. Was the Property built before 1978? Vyes no unknown (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards). Roof Type: Composition Age: 15 445 Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)? yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in this Section 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or are need of repair? yes no If yes, describe (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.) Item Item Floors Sidewalks Basement Ceilings Foundation / Slab(s) Walls / Fences Windows Doors Interior Walls **Lighting Fixtures** Other Structural Components Driveways Plumbing Systems **Electrical Systems Exterior Walls** Roof If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.) Condition Condition N N **Aluminum Wiring** Radon Gas **Asbestos Components** Settling Diseased Trees: oak wilt Soil Movement Endangered Species/Habitat on Property Subsurface Structure or Pits Fault Lines **Underground Storage Tanks** Hazardous or Toxic Waste **Unplatted Easements** Improper Drainage Unrecorded Easements Intermittent or Weather Springs Urea-formaldehyde Insulation Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event Landfill 7 Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards Wetlands on Property Encroachments onto the Property Wood Rot Improvements encroaching on others' property Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI) Located in Historic District Previous treatment for termites or WDI Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs **Previous Fires** Previous Roof Repairs Termite or WDI damage needing repair Previous Other Structural Repairs Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa* Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

of Methamphetamine

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

bil saud galage sallaw a 27030 Waller Spring Creek Rd

Concerning the Property at	JLT_valuboki	Hockley, TX	Una Property at	Concerning
If the answer to any of the items in AC drain line 5	Section 3 is yes, explain	(attach additional sheets if no	ecessary):	Profee
*A single blockable main drain m	ay cause a suction entrapmer	nt hazard for an individual.	in high that Bood garage	eumoi-ir
Section 4. Are you (Seller) awa which has not been previously necessary):	re of any item, equipmen	t, or system in or on the P	roperty that is in nee	ed of repair,
zasnieud ilamê æ.U unt	ance from FEMA or	tuines boylubo tevo i	Have you (Seller	Section 7.
olun fattach additional shaeta us	yes who if yes and	damage to the Property?	tion (SBA) for flood	Administra necessary):
Section 5. Are you (Seller) away wholly or partly as applicable.	are of any of the followin Mark No (N) if you are not	g conditions?* (Mark Yes aware.)	Are you (Seller) awa	and check
Y N	an annuar (if was all all	TVD 4444)		
		TXR 1414).		
water from a reservoi	r	of a reservoir or a cont		
_ Previous flooding due	to a natural flood event (if	yes, attach TXR 1414).	Name of associal	
Previous water pene TXR 1414).	tration into a structure or	n the Property due to a na	TIGES OF SECURE	yes, attach
Located wholly _ AH, VE, or AR) (if yes		odplain (Special Flood Haza	rd Area-Zone A, V, A	99, AE AO,
Located wholly _	_ partly in a 500-year flood	dplain (Moderate Flood Haza	rd Area-Zone X (shad	ed)).
Uccated wholly _	_ partly in a floodway (if ye	es, attach TXR 1414).	with others. If yes, cor	
Located wholly _	partly in a flood pool.	less for common facilities of	Any optional user	
Located wholly _	_ partly in a reservoir.		All the last of th	
If the answer to any of the above	is yes, explain (attach addi	tional sheets as necessary):	Any nations of violate Property	- A
persy. (includes, but is not littled	Indirectly affecting the Pro Taxes:1	legal proceedings directly or a mattering, bankruptcy, and	Any Liwellies of cone/ to divorce, foreclosur	34
*For purposes of this notice:	stated by natural cause	perty except for those deaths	Any death on the Pro	W
"100-year floodplain" means any which is designated as Zone A, which is considered to be a high	V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or risk of flooding; and (C) may	tified on the flood insurance rate AR on the map; (B) has a on include a regulatory floodway, fi	e percent annual chance lood pool, or reservoir.	e of flooding,
"500-year floodplain" means any area, which is designated on the which is considered to be a mode	e map as Zone X (shaded); a	ntified on the flood insurance n and (B) has a two-tenths of on	ate map as a moderate e percent annual chance	flood hazard e of flooding,
"Flood pool" means the area adja subject to controlled inundation u				oir and that is
"Flood insurance rate map" mea under the National Flood Insuran			eral Emergency Manager	ment Agency
"Floodway" means an area that i		ance rate map as a regulatory	floodway, which includes	

Initialed by: Buyer: Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix com

water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain

Concerning	g the Property at	ter Spring Greek Rd Schley, TX	27030 Waller Spring Cre Hockley, TX		Use Property	Contemina
Section 6. provider, i	. Have you (Sell	ler) ever filed a cl onal Flood Insurance	aim for flood damage to to Program (NFIP)?*yes _v	he Propert	ty with any	insurance
Even w	when not required, the	e Federal Emergency Ma	n federally regulated or insured lend anagement Agency (FEMA) encour nsurance that covers the structure	ages homeov	vners in high ris	sk, moderate
	ration (SBA) for flo		d assistance from FEMA roperty? yes no If yes			
not aware		aware of any of the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) if yo	u are aware	. Mark No (N)	if you are
To mension			s, or other alterations or repairs r e with building codes in effect at			rmits, with
	Homeowners' ass	sociations or maintenar	nce fees or assessments. If yes,	complete the	e following:	V
ricidle .sm	Manager and the second		and and appropriate a relation			1
			per			
OA HA SI	If the Property attach informa	y is in more than one a ation to this notice.	the Property?yes (\$ association, provide information a	about the oth	IA 10 SW HA	
	with others. If yes	s, complete the following	ols, tennis courts, walkways, or cong: facilities charged? yes no	frolly pi	Located W	d interest
	Any notices of vio		ions or governmental ordinances			
		ther legal proceedings o osure, heirship, bankru	directly or indirectly affecting the option in the option in the option of the option	Property. (Ir	ncludes, but is	not limited
	Any death on the to the condition of	f the Property	ose deaths caused by: natural ca			SHIP SALE
	Any condition on t	the Property which mat	terially affects the health or safet	y of an indiv	idual.	
V	hazards such as a If yes, attach	atments, other than rou asbestos, radon, lead-b any certificates or othe	utine maintenance, made to the loased paint, urea-formaldehyde, er documentation identifying the earth of mold remediation or other rer	Property to re or mold. extent of the		
		vesting system located in auxiliary water source	d on the Property that is larger th			
Frends 63	The Property is retailer.	body motelaper a de pair	gas system service area owner	ed by a pro	pane distributi	
	Any portion of the	Property that is locate	ed in a groundwater conservation	district or a	subsidence di	strict

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: ____

and Seller , QU

If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): _

Concerning the Propert			•		is vingors	of gricering has
				лауца	от евопо	ADDITIONAL N
n enimeral or reco on	THE ALDRESS OF THE REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REAL REA	anous est test san	owast warned har	n violet skriut k	J. Inemphagae	ASSET OF TH
THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTION						
Section 9. Seller h						debaraneur
Section 10. Within the persons who regular permitted by law to per	rly provide in	rspections and	who are eithe	r licensed as	inspectors ete the follow	or otherwise
Inspection Date T	уре	Name of Inspe	ector	and an menation as	ALCOHOLDS IN	No. of Pages
		ف المعالمة ما المالية	L. distance			
to Notice of almost all	PAT TOTAL TOTAL	A Maritin of the	The Property of	Acceptance in the	end-openion of	and all he
with all all and the company of the	Military And Barrier	parametric annual p	mer in almittee	A service trust like	to the proportion	ntu autorenos-
the Year Mandage has	an annual and	An Aventonian of the	ment last forter	n han /2170 S	N. Andrews	O sales C
Note: A buyer sho		he above-cited repo d obtain inspections				Property.
0 4 0 0						
Section 11. Check any Homestead						
Wildlife Manage	ment Illia 12 V	Agricultural		Disabled	Veteran	
Wildlife Manager Other: Section 12. Have you	of the military	steday langle		Unknown	nodelisterii vi	for a volita
Section 13. Have you insurance claim or a s which the claim was m	ettlement or aw	ard in a legal prod	ceeding) and no		eds to make	the repairs for
	30	100/19				Section
	-10-01	13/4/3/				Sinwest S
Section 14. Does the requirements of Chap (Attach additional sheet	ter 766 of the H	ealth and Safety	Code?*unkn	ed in accordance own _ no _ yes	s. If no or un	moke detector iknown, explain.
	9-31	TUNIE			- V	Minural Cas
installed in accordation including performation including performation and the second second including a limbal impairment from accordation and accordation and accordation and accordation and accordation and accordation	ance with the requiree, location, and you may check unlie a seller to install ide in the dwelling icensed physician;	y Code requires one- irements of the build power source requir known above or conta smoke detectors for t is hearing-impaired; and (3) within 10 day for the hearing-impair	ing code in effect in ements. If you do not concert your local building the hearing impaire (2) the buyer give was after the effective	in the area in which not know the building official for more in a dif: (1) the buyer or the seller written the date, the buyer may be date, the buyer may be date, the buyer may be deteroor the seller written the buyer may be deteroor the buyer of the buyer may be deteroor the buyer may be deteroor the buyer of the b	h the dwelling ing code requinon formation. The a member of the evidence of the akes a written in the control of the akes a written in the control of the c	is located, rements in the buyer's he hearing request for
Seller acknowledges that	at the statement		true to the best	of Seller's belief a	and that no p	
the broker(s), has instru	cted or influence	ed Seller to provide	inaccurate inform	nation or to omit a	ny material ir	nformation.
1 slay	Still	TOTAL OF STREET	Talle	ller	101	8-31-20
Signature of Seller Printed Name: 756	by U	Date Pindh Qm	Signature of Se Printed Name:	Paula	Winds	Date
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed	by: Buyer:,	and Selle	M. a	N	Page 5 of 6

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department. Section 9. Seller has vines not attached a survey of the Property.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located. Settlen 12. Have you (Seller) eyer filed a claim
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- insurance claim or a sattlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric:	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: James and allow construction of buliness encounter execut or	phone #: A whence and have at notice?
Cable: vooluu so on the ey on a revolution. "School yauta? bru	phone #: 170 837 reputer 256 or 11 separations
Trash:	phone #: Maragary stance Goodlens results)
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: www.managen.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	phone #: unit coul research these surpassors

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

	AND DOMEST OF STREET, STATE OF STREET,		PERSONAL SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	aloc to stilling	Printed Name:	Signature of Sallet.
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller: ,	Page 6 of 6